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RAJYA SABHA
Thursday, the Wti, August, 1994/ 20

Sravana,   1916   (Saka)
The House met at eleven of the clock. Mr.

Chairman in the Chair.

ORAL   ANSWERS    TO       QUESTIONS

*261. [The Questioner (Shri Ram Nath
Govind) was absent. For answer Vide   Cu!..
. . Infra.]

Action Fan to give Impetus to Bhopal gay tragedy claims settlement

"262. SHRI SURESH PACHOURI: Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an action plan with the Madhya Pradesh Government has been formulated to give an impetus to the settlement of claims cases of Bhopal gas tragedy; if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether, after formulation of the action plan, the procedure for settlement of compensation cases of gas victims has been further simplified; and

(cJ if so, whether six lakh compensation cases of gas victims of Bhopal are likely to be settled in three years; if not, by when all the cases will be settled?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND I
FERTILIZERS (SHRI RAM LAKHAN
SINGH YADAV):
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SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARA-
JAN; Thank you, Sir. Actually, there arc eight categories of claimants under the Bhopal gas tragedy — a,b,c,d... total disablement, permanent injury, temporary injury, permanent injury and so on. I would like the hon'ble Minister to give us information about the different categories, and about how many claims have been settled under each category. For instance under the category cf temporary injury, how many claims have actually been settled?

Sir, the (b) part ot my question is this:
The Minister has, Unfortunately, not under. stood what Veenaji has said, the major problem of the Bhopal gas tragedy is (hat the women who were pregnant     at
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that time were seriously affected, it had a serious effect upon those   women — so- much
so that the offsprings who were born after the tragedy would have been affected physically, in some   form or the other, and thereafter, this
will be a iccur- rent genetic problem for the people who have been exposed to the Bhopal gas tragedy.   The major lacuna in the Noti
fication that was issued in 1985 was that the children who were born with defects, congenital defects, as a result of this tragedy were hot covered under the Notification, lt is no use saying that you can go to the hospital and doctors will examine  you.         The doctors
.'ie not going to  examine   the children who are
born later. They are not claimant* yet, So, the question is: What are you doing about those children who are born with defects as a result of fheir mothers having been pregnant during the tragedy and whose genetic defects wiH continue for generations? So, I wo ui J like the Minister io tell, us, cate'gorywise, the number of claims that have been settled. Give U9 those details. And tell its whether they will include in 'the notification this category of children which   has been left out.
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†-The Question was actually asked on Ram   Chandra Jichkar.


*263. {.'tIw Questioners (Shri Ye rr a

Narayanuswamy and Shri V. Hanumantha Rao) were absent For answer vide
Col. . .infra.}

*264. [The Questioners (Shri
Janardan Yadav and Shri Trilokinath Chatnrvedi) were absent. For answer
Vide Cot... infra,]

*265. {The Questioner (Shri K. R.
Malkani) was absent. For answer vide col. ...........   infra)

Tiring on trespassers on Defence establishments

*266.  SHRI G.   PRATHAPA
REDDY:
DR.     SHRIKANT
RAMCHAN-I DRA
JICHKAR:†

Will the PRIME MINISTER he pleccl to state:

(a) how many instances of firing byDefence personnel on trespassers onfloor of the House by Dr. Shrikant

